
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Provider Bulletin 
Central Health Medicare Plan  
January 29, 2025 

☒ Alameda  ☒Contra Costa  ☒ Fresno  ☒ Imperial  ☒ Kern  ☒ Kings  ☒ Los Angeles  ☒ Madera  ☒ Orange 
☒ Placer  ☒ Riverside  ☒ Sacramento  ☒ San Bernardino  ☒ San Diego  ☒ San Francisco  ☒ San Joaquin  

☒ San Mateo  ☒ Santa Clara  ☒ Solano  ☒ Stanislaus  ☒ Tulare  ☒ Yolo 

Brand New Day Capitation and Eligibility Update 
This is an advisory notification to delegated IPAs previously contracted 
with Brand New Day (BND). 

What you need to know: 
Important updates and deadlines regarding BND capitation payments 
and eligibility processes are now available. Please review the details 
below carefully to ensure your systems are updated and aligned with 
these changes. 

Capitation Payments 
• Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) issued the last 

capitation payment in December 2024. 

• No additional payments will be made until Q3 2026, when CMS 
will release the final adjustment payment. 

• There will be no annual adjustment for benefit year 2024. 

• Capitation files for January through March 2025 will be 
generated and posted, but no payments will be issued until the 
final adjustment in Q3 2026. 

Eligibility Updates (E-List) 
• All BND memberships should have been terminated in IPA 

systems with an effective date no later than December 31, 2024.  

• BND membership that transitioned to Central Health Medicare 
Plan will be reported on the Central Health Medicare Plan 
January E-Lists. 

• We anticipate that CMS will send retroactive BND eligibility 
updates through the end of March 2025, with a final 
reconciliation occurring alongside the payment adjustment in 
Q3 2026. 

• The plan will provide BND retroactive updates through March 
2025 and additional updates in Q3 2026.  The plan will email the 
updates directly to the IPA. 

 
 

Central Health Plan: 200 Oceangate, Suite 100 Long Beach, CA 90802 

Provider Action 
No provider action is required.  

What if you need assistance? 

If you have any questions regarding the 
notification, please contact your CHP 
Provider Relations Representative at 
PRCalifornia@molinahealthcare.com.  
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